To the extent that this pro forma financial information is forward looking, it
is made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities
Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The forward-looking statements reflect
assumptions and involve a number of risks and uncertainties, which may be beyond
the Company's control, including the risks detailed from time to time in
DMC's  SEC reports, including the report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2002.

   DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2003

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Dynamic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Materials   Sale of PMP(1)  Adjustments   Balance
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
  ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash and cash equivelents   $ 1,253,070   $   -   $   -   $ 1,253,070
   Accounts receivable   7,421,211   -   -   7,421,211
   Inventories   7,985,918   (275,198)   -   7,710,720
   Prepaid expense and other   1,103,395   (12,181)   -   1,091,214
   Current deferred tax asset   315,500   -   -   315,500
   -----------   ----------   -------------   -----------
   Total current assets   18,079,094   (287,379)   -   17,791,715

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net   15,633,239   (1,431,187)   -   14,202,052

RESTRICTED CASH AND
 SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS   191,202   -   -   191,202

GOODWILL, net   847,076   -   -   847,076

INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net   78,168   -   -   78,168

OTHER ASSETS   261,222   -   -   261,222

NOTE RECEIVABLE   -   -   580,000   2   580,000

ASSETS SOLD   -   1,718,566   (1,718,566)   -
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $35,090,001   $   -   $ (1,138,566)   $33,951,435
   ===========   ==========   =============   ===========
</TABLE>

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

   DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2003

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Dynamic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Materials   Sale of PMP(1)  Adjustments   Balance
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

   Accounts payable   $  3,606,907   $   -   $   -   $  3,606,907
   Accrued expenses   2,841,873   -   88,000   4   2,929,873
   Current maturities of long-term debt   2,133,666   -   -   2,133,666
   ------------   ----------   ------------   -----------
-
   Total current liabilities   8,582,446   -   88,000   8,670,446

   LONG-TERM DEBT   9,409,622   -   -   9,409,622

   NET DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES   441,991   -   -   441,991

   DEFERRED GAIN ON SWAP
   TERMINATION   42,562   -   -   42,562

   OTHER LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS   97,676   -   -   97,676
   ------------   ----------   ------------   -----------
-

   Total liabilities   18,574,297   -   88,000   18,662,297

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

   Common stock   253,648   -   -   253,648
   Additional paid-in capital   12,395,588   -   -   12,395,588
   Retained earnings   3,312,140   -   (1,226,566)  3   2,085,574
   Other cumulative comprehensive income   554,328   -   -   554,328
   ------------   ----------   ------------   -----------
-
   Total stockholder's equity   16,515,704   -   (1,226,566)   15,289,138

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 35,090,001   $   -   $ (1,138,566)   $ 33,951,435
   ============   ==========   ============   ============
</TABLE>

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

   DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Dynamic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Materials   Sale of PMP(1)  Adjustments   Results
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
NET SALES   $ 20,996,841   $ (1,091,772) $   -   $ 19,905,069

COST OF PRODUCTS SOLD   16,283,738   (1,360,026)   -   14,923,712
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -----------
-

   Gross profit   4,713,103   268,254   -   4,981,357

EXPENSES:
   General and administrative   2,033,813   (77,267)   -   1,956,546

   Selling expense   1,501,499   -   -   1,501,499
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -----------
-

   3,535,312   (77,267)   -   3,458,045
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -----------
-

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   1,177,791   345,521   -   1,523,312

   Other expense, net   38   -   -   38
   Interest expense   (275,012)   -   -
(275,012)
   Interest income   1,628   -   -   1,628
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -----------
-

   Income before income taxes   904,445   345,521   -   1,249,966

INCOME TAX PROVISION   (355,332)   -   (134,753)  5   (490,085)
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -----------
-

NET INCOME   $   549,113   $   345,521  $   (134,753)   $   759,881
   ============   ============  ============   ============

NET INCOME PER SHARE - BASIC   $   0.11   $   0.15
   ============   ============
NET INCOME PER SHARE - DILUTED   $   0.11   $   0.15
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:
   BASIC   5,061,390   5,061,390
   ============   ============
   DILUTED   5,078,785   5,078,785
   ============   ============
</TABLE>

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

   DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Dynamic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Materials   Sale of PMP(1)  Adjustments   Results
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
NET SALES   $ 45,657,569   $ (1,771,673) $   -   $ 43,885,896

COST OF PRODUCTS SOLD   34,191,224   (2,269,792)   -   31,921,432
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -------------
-

   Gross profit   11,466,345   498,119   -   11,964,464

EXPENSES:
   General and administrative   4,090,103   (342,310)   -   3,747,793

   Selling expense   2,537,486   (29,158)   -   2,508,328
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -------------
-

   6,627,589   (371,468)   -   6,256,121
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -------------
-

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   4,838,756   869,587   -   5,708,343

   Other income (expense), net   (52,037)   (388)   -   (52,425)
   Interest expense   (693,230)   -   -
(693,230)
   Interest income   4,101   -   -   4,101

   ------------   ------------  ------------   -------------
-

   Income before income taxes and cumulative
   effect of a change in accounting priniple   4,097,590   869,199   -   4,966,789

INCOME TAX PROVISION   (1,609,353)   -   (338,988)  5   (1,948,341)
   ------------   ------------  ------------   -------------
-

INCOME BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF A
   CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   $  2,488,237   $   869,199  $   (338,988)  $   3,018,448
   ============   ============  ============   ==============

INCOME PER SHARE - BASIC:
   Income before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting principle   $   0.49   $ 0.60
   ============   ======

INCOME PER SHARE - DILUTED:
   Income before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting principle   $   0.49   $ 0.59